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g OR‘G‘N AL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT INCENTIVE 11/14/2007

Name of Company: Coca-Ccla Enterprises

Address: ___‘7845 North Glen Harbor Bivd. , Glendale, Arizona 85307

Please complete the attached form and attach supporting documents. This is a
public document. If you prefer that we review the supporting documentation and
return it to you for confidentiality, please call $23-930-2983 to set an
appointment for audit in our office by members of our staff.

| hereby certify, under penalty of perjury, that the information contained herein is
true and accurate:

Name %A Cadg -—-7:{; P/QJ e ] |
Title ﬁ QC,.& - (CO (a. é n e (a1 it g Qc /‘T;y‘::e/}/f'* VQ YL ff‘
Date I lf | 4—!/0 77 L ﬂ.ét&ﬂ'ﬁv

The foregoing instrument was acknowleigjged before me on this
Fnhnember  (date) by Traees  iepQed (name of signer).

L7 ;//)‘()/X\}‘/L\
signature’ot Netary) 6 /]

y  FEANCES JANOWIAK
NOTARY PUBLIC - ARIZONA
MARICOPA COUNTY
My Commisslon Sxpl
Dacom

We hereby certify that we have reviewed documents supporting the information
stated herein.
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City representative signature Title : ' Date
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City representative signature Titie I s s, Date
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Route Process Administrator
Route Process Administrator
Sales Center Administrator
Route Process Administrator
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warghouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Labarer, Warehouse
Generai Laborer, Warehouse
General Lahorer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
Checker

(General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warshouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warshouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warghouse
General Laborer, Warghouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
Checker

General Laborer, Warehouse
Generat Laborer, Warghouse
General Labaorer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
Checkar

General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warahouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
Generat Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehaouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
Generat Labarer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
Checker

3142007
312007
31112007
3/1/2007
3172007
372007
3/1/2007
312007
31172007
3112007
3112007
3Mr2007
3112007
3M/2007
3172007
3172007
3112007
3/1/2007
3172007
3/112007
3/1/2007
3/12007
37172007
3/1/2007
3/1/20607
31172007
37172007
3112007
3/1/2007
312007
2607
2007
312007
3/1/2007
31172007
312007
3M/2007
3M£2007
3112007
3/1/2007
3172007
3/1/2007
3172007
31172007
3172007
3172007
3172007
312007
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General Labarer, Warehouse
General Labor Lead,
Warehause

General Laborer, Warehouse
General Labor Lead,
Warehouse

Generai Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
(General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
General Laborer, Warehouse
Full Service Delivery Driver
Driver Merchandiser

Driver Merchandiser

Driver Merchandiser

Driver Merchandiser

Full Service Delivery Driver
Driver Merchandiser

Driver Merchandiser

Driver Merchandiser

Driver Merchandiser

Driver Merchandiser
General Lahorer, Warehouse
Sales Center Administrator
Fleet Mechanic

Fleet Mechanic

Bulk Driver

Bulk Driver

Bulk Driver

Bulk Driver

Bulk Driver

Bulk Driver

Bulk Driver

Bulk Driver

Bulk Driver

Bulk Driver

Bulk Driver

Full Service Delivery Driver
Buik Driver

Driver Merchandiser

Driver Merchandiser

Driver Merchandiser

Driver Merchandiser

Fieet Mechanic

Full Service Delivery Driver
Full Service Defivery Driver
Full Service Delivery Driver

31112007

3/1/2007
3/1/2007

3/1/2007
3172007
312007
3112007
3M/2007
3172007
3172007
31112007
3172007
31172007
3112007
3112007
3/12007
3/1/2007
3112007
3/1/2007
3112007
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3112007
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312007
3172007
311/2007
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3172007
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14.84

15.28
15.28

15.28
15.29
18.28
15.28
15.29
15.29
16.29
16.29
15.29
15.29
19.37
19.37
19.37
18.37
19.37
19.37
19.37
19.37
19.37
19.37
19.37
16.81
18.27
18.87
18.87
18.92
18.92
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18.92
18.92
18.92
18.92
18,92
18.92
18.92
18.92
19.37
19.95
19.95
19.95
19.95
19.85
20.12
19.37
19.37
19.37




Full Service Delivery Driver 3/1/2007 11% 1937
Full Service Delivery Driver 37172007 t|$ 1937
Full Service Delivery Driver 3112007 11 % 19.37
Full Service Delivery Driver 31112007 11% 1937
Full Service Delivery Driver 31142007 11 % 19.37
Driver Merchandiser 32007 11 % 19,37
Priver Merchandiser 37112007 11 % 19.37
Driver Merchandiser 37112007 11 9% 19.37
Criver Merchandiser 372007 11 % 19.37
Driver Merchandiser 3/1/2007 11 9% 19.37
Driver Merchandiser 31172007 119 19.37
Briver Merchandiser 342007 1+ % 19.37
Driver Merchandiser 3172007 171 % 19.37
Driver Merchandiser 3172007 1% 19.37
Driver Merchandiser 3/1/2007 113 19.37
Driver Merchandiser 3/142007 11 % 1937
Driver Merchandiser 3142007 118 1937
Briver Merchandiser 32007 11 % 1937
Driver Merchandiser 312007 11 % 19.37
Driver Merchandiser 3112007 11 % 18.37
Driver Merchandiser 3172007 11 % 19.37
Driver Merchandiser 3/1/2007 11% 1837
Driver Merchandiser 37172007 115 19.37
Inventory Planner 3{142007 11% 2253
Warehouse Supervisor 31172007 11 8§ 23.44
Inventory Planner 31142007 118 2448
Distribution Supervisor 3/1/2007 11 8% 2570
Distribution Supervisor 3f/2007 11% 2570
Distribution Supervisor 3/1/2007 11% 2622
Warehouse Supervisor 3/1/2007 11 8% 26.69
Distribution Supervisor 3/1/2007 119% 2680
Full Service Supervisor 3/1/2007 1% 2694
Warehouse Supervisor 3/1/2007 11 % 27.02
Warehouse Supervisor 3/1/2007 11 % 27.34
Warehouse Supetvisor 3172007 118 27.37
Distribution Supervisor 3M/2007 11 8% 2847
Supply Chain Manager 9/1/2606 11% 4688
Supply Chain Manager 8/1/2006 11 $ 4688
Support Services Manager 9/1/2006 11 % 46.88
Distribution Center Manager 9/1/2006 11 % 5625
Total Employees Hired 137 $2,546.51
Average Hourly Wage $18.59

*"A full-time position is any pesition requiring more than thirty hours of work in a seven day work week and for which
Coca-Cola pays not less than fifty percent {50%) of the health care premiums.” {Development agreement, page 2)
*"The average hourly wage for all full-time employees for which the ED! is granted shall not be less than $15 per hour,
(Development agreament, page 2)



